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State Chamber of
Commerce Home

Montgomery, AL
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Graham, Colonel
Janney Foundry
Owens, Berry

Robinson Foundry
Teague Home
Teague, Bessie, Miss

Teague, William
Martin

Ware,

Wilson's Raiders

Montgomery, AL

booklet photo
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Alabama Marble Co.
Nelson,

State Chamber of
Commerce Offices

Ward, T. R.

booklet photo
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Carlon McLendon
Furniture Co.

Cook, G. Arthur

Hill, Elizabeth
Thigpen, Mrs.

State Chamber of
Commerce Views

Watts, Governor

booklet photo
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State Chamber of
Commerce Views

photo
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Dates:

Alabama Historical
Association

Farmer, Margaret
Pace

Historical Highway
Markers in

Alabama

booklet

Oct 01, 1965
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Agee, Rucker
Brannon, Peter A.
Dugger, Fowler, Jr.

Farmer, Margaret
Pace, Mrs.

Ferguson, Hill
Helmbold, Wilbur

Jenkins, William
McMillan, Malcom

C.
Moore, A. B.

Reynolds, A. W.
Summersell, Charles

G.

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 2, Folder 12
Booklet on Alabama County Historical Markers and Locations
Image 8   r04c02-12-000-0341   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:
Cost of Markers

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 2, Folder 12
Booklet on Alabama County Historical Markers and Locations
Image 9   r04c02-12-000-0342   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Alibamo Indians
Autauga County

British West Florida
Jackson, Andrew

Line 32 degrees
North Latitude

Pickett, Albert J.
Pratt Gin Factory

Autauga County, AL

booklet
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Baldwin County Fort Mims Ft. Mims Massacre Six Flags History

Baldwin County, AL

booklet
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British West Florida Early Spanish Florida French Louisiana

Baldwin County, AL

booklet
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Bowyer, John,
Colonel

British West Florida
Early Alabama

Fort Bowyer
Fort Morgan
Galvez, Governor
Lawrence, Major

Madison, President
Spanish West Florida
Washington, George,

General

Wilkinson, James,
General

Baldwin County, AL

booklet
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, Michaelangelo
Battle of Mobile Bay
Buchanan, Admiral

Canby, General
Devotie, Noble Leslie
Farragut, Admiral

Fort Bowyer
Fort Morgan
Moore, Governor

Baldwin County, AL

booklet
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Bibb Naval Furnaces
Blount Springs
Brierfield Furnaces
Ebenezer Church

Exploit of Murphree
Sisters

Federal Raid
Forrest,

Forrest, N. B.,
General

Gorgas, General
Murphree, Celia

Murphree, Winnie
Mae

Streight, Colonel
Wilson's Raiders

Bibb County, AL Blount County, AL

booklet
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Battle Royal
Bear Meat, Indian

Chief
Blount County

Blount, W. G.,
Tennessee
Governor

Blountsville

Butler Massacre
Forrest, Nathan

Bedford
Jackson, Andrew

Ogly Massacre
Savannah Jack,

Indian Chief
Streight, Colonel

Blount County, AL Butler County, AL

booklet
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Butler County
Butler, William,

Captain

Butts, Samuel,
Captain

Creek Confederacy

Dale, Sam, Colonel
Fort Bibb Site
Fort Dale

Gary, Thomas
Gary's Stockade

Butler County, AL

booklet
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Benton, T. H.,
Colonel

Calhoun, John C.
Cane Creek Furnace
Coffee, John, General
Ferguson,

Forney, John Horace,
Major General

Hood,
Jackson, Andrew,

President
Jacksonville

John Horace Forney
Kilpatrick,
Ladiga Calvary

Skirmish
Lee, Robert E.
Major John Pelham

Pelham, John, Major
Rousseau, General
Sherman,
Tallasseehatchee-

Creek Indian War

Calhoun County, AL

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 2, Folder 12
Booklet on Alabama County Historical Markers and Locations
Image 18   r04c02-12-000-0351   Contents   Index   About

Names:
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Volunteers
Army of Northern

Virginia CSA
Black, Pikens W.,

Captain
Bradford, Taul, Major
Brown, George P.,

Captain
Caldwell, John H.,

Captain

Cobb, Rufus W.,
Captain

Coleman, Henry N.,
Captain

Cook, Walter, Captain
Cowan, Robert W.,

Captain
Forney, John H.

Colonel
Forney, William

Henry, Captain

Hanna, Woodford R.,
Captain

Hindman, Thomas C.
Hughes, Abner A.,

Captain
John Tyler Morgan
Lee, Robert E.,

General
Lee, William, Captain
Major John Pelham
Martin, Alburto,

Captain

McKenzie, J. C.,
Captain

Morgan, John Tyler
Pelham, John, Major
Pragan, Richard C.,

Captain
Shelley, James E., Lt.

Colonel
Thomas C. Hindman
Truse, James, D.,

Captain
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Whatley, George C.,
Captain

Wheeler,

Woodruff, Franklin,
Captain

Woodward, John J.,
Captain

Woodward, John J.,
Colonel

Calhoun County, AL

booklet
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Abercrombie, J. W.
Alabama & Georgia

Manufacturing Co.
Burke, Joseph

William, General

Chattahoochee
Manufacturing Co.

Dodson, John L.
Forrest Defeats

Streight

Forrest, General
Gunnels, H. C.
Joseph William Burke
Lanier, LaFayette
Muscogee Indians

Oxford College Site
Streight, Colonel
West Point

Manufacturing
Company

Calhoun County, AL Chambers County,
AL

Cherokee County, AL

booklet
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Chilton, William P.,
Justice

Choctaw Corner
Clairmont Springs
Creek Indians

First Railway West of
Alleghenies

Forrest, General
Francis, Prophet
Jenkins Springs

Kimbell,
Kimbell-James

Massacre
Morgan, John T.,

General

Tuscumbia Railway

Cherokee County, AL Clarke County, AL Clay County, AL Colbert County, AL

booklet
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Battle of Day's Gap
Battle of Hog

Mountain
Cullmann, John C.,

Colonel

Dale Court House
Daleville
Forrest, General
General Forrest's

Pursuit

Harper, William,
Judge

Sand Mountain
Plateau

Streight, Colonel

Union Colonel
Streight's Defense

Cullman County, AL Dale County, AL

booklet
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Battle of Selma
Cahawba
Dale, Sam, General

Forrest, Nathan
Bedford, General

Sequoyah

Valley Creek
Presbyterian
Church

Wilson, James H.,
General

Dale County, AL Dallas County, AL DeKalb County, AL

booklet
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Bibb, Thomas
Bibb, William Wyatt
Emma Sansom
Forrest,

Gorgas, Colonel
Rousseau,
Sansom, Emma
Streight,

Tallassee Armory
Tallassee

Manufacturing
Company

Washington County
William Wyatt Bibb
Wilson, General

Elmore County, AL Etowah County, AL

booklet
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Alabama Baptist
State Convention

Birmingham-
Southern College

Cedar Creek Furnace
DeSoto,
Greene County

Greene, Nathaniel,
General

Heslip, Joseph
Jackson, Andrew

Jackson's Military
Road

Southern University

Franklin County, AL Greene County, AL Hale County, AL

booklet
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Forrest, Nathan
Bedford, General

Forrest's Railroad
Greene Springs

School
Greensboro

Presbyterian
Church

Groom, Isaac,
Colonel

Hillhouse, James,
Rev.

Hillhouse, William
Hobson, Richmond

Pearson, Admiral
Magnolia Grove

Mitchell, J. C., Rev.
Moundville
Norris, Patrick
Richmond Pearson

Hobson
Rucker, E. W.,

General

Selma, Marion &
Memphis Railroad

Tutwiler, Henry, Dr.
Witherspoon, Thomas

Sydenham, Rev.

Hale County, AL



booklet
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Borden, Anne
Borden, T. A.
Chilton, Thomas,

Rev.
Croom,
Croom, Maria
Croom, Thomas H.
Dial, John
Driver, Elizabeth
Ervin, Eliza
Ervin, William
Gayle, John

Gayle-Tunstall House
Gorgas, Amelia

Gayle
Gorgas, Josiah,

General
Gorgas, William

Crawford
Hanna, Rebeccah,

Mrs.
Hardin, A.
Hardin, S.
Hendon, B. F.

Hendon, Hannah
Hendon, John R.
Hendon, Maria
Hendon, Maria P.
Hendon, Martha

Donna
Hendon, Susan
Hendon, William F.
Hobson-Tunstall

Family
Huckabee,
Huckabee, C. C.

Huckabee, Gray
Huckabee, John G.
Jenkins, Martha, Mrs.
Mendow,
Newbern Baptist

Church
Newbern

Presbyterian
Church

Pearce,
Tinker,
Tinker, Mary Ann
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Tinker, R. S. Tunstall, Alfred
Moore

Tunstall, Wiley C. Witherspoon,
Thomas, Rev.

Hale County, AL

booklet
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Bell, J.
Cobbs, Nicholas
Dr. Benjamin M.

Duggar
Duggar, Benjamin

M., Dr.
Henry County

Henry, Patrick
Inge, Frank
Inge, R. Dr.
Ives, Caleb S., Rev.
Lederle Laboratories
Meade, Richard E.,

Dr.

Murphy, William
Pickens, Samuel,

Colonel
Polk, Leonidas,

Bishop
Randolph, R. C., Dr.
Sequoyah

St. Andrew's Church
St. Paul's Episcopal

Church
Stickney, J. B.
Withers, R. W., Dr.

Hale County, AL Henry County, AL Jackson County, AL

booklet
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Birmingham-
Southern College

Bridgeport

Holcombe, Hosea,
Elder

Howard College
Jackson, Andrew

Jefferson County
Jefferson, Thomas,

President
Mitchell, General

Rosecrans, General
Ruhama Baptist

Church

Jackson County, AL Jefferson County, AL

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 2, Folder 12
Booklet on Alabama County Historical Markers and Locations
Image 29   r04c02-12-000-0362   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Blythe, Sio, Elder
Coffee, John, General
First Baptist Church

of Trussville

General John Coffee
Home & Grave

Holcombe, Hosea
Holley, Sherwood
Hosea Holcombe

Howard College
Jackson, Andrew
Robertson, Anderson
Stovall, John
Williams, Jordan

Wilson, James H.,
General

Wilson's Raiders

Jefferson County, AL Lauderdale County,
AL

booklet
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Anna, Santa, General
Coffee, John, General
Columbus,
Florence State

Teachers College

General Joseph
Wheeler Home

Indian Mound
Jackson, Andrew
Lauderdale County

Lauderdale, James,
Colonel

Madison, President
Shackelford, Jack, Dr.

Shackelford's Red
Rovers

Wheeler, Joseph,
General

Lauderdale County,
AL

Lawrence County, AL

booklet
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Anderson, Patrick H.
Barkley, J. H.
Barnhill, John N.
Bentley, H. H.
Blackwell, Joseph
Brooks, George W.
Brooks, L. M.
Burbridge, T. E.
Burt, F. T.
Cain, J. W.
Cantwell, Thomas
Clark, Seth

Coe, John G.
Cooper, D.
Cox, Harvey
Davidson, R. T.
Davis, George L.
Day, H. D.
Dickson, A.
Dorsey, Alfred
Douglas, H. L.
Douglas, W. C.
Duncan, J. W.
Ellis, James E.

Farley, Samuel
Fenner, Joseph
Ferguson, J. G.
Foley, A. J.
Francis, William C.,

Lt.
Franklin, E. B.
Gamble, D.
Garner, M. C.
Grimes, J. E.
Gunter, William
Hamilton, J. D.

Hemphill, William
Hyser, John
Jackson John N.
Jackson, John
Jones, H. W.
Kelly, John
Lawrence County
Lawrence, James,

Captain
Line 32 degrees

North Latitude
McKinley, Charles
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Miller, John H.
Moore, David
Murdock, D. A.
Quinn, William
Red Rovers Roster

Savage, W. F.
Seaton, J. N.
Shackelford, F. G.
Shackelford, Jack, Dr.
Shackelford, W. S.

Short, C. M.
Simpson, Wilson
Strunk, B.
Vaughan, James
Vaughan, William E.

Wilder, James S.
Wilson, Robert W.
Winter, Andrew

Lawrence County, AL Lee County, AL

booklet
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Alabama Polytechnic
Institute

Albert S. Johnson,
General CSA

Athens College
Auburn
Auburn University

Forrest, N. B.,
General

General N. B. Forrest,
CSA

Johnson, Albert S.,
General

Liberal Arts College
North Alabama Raid

Lee County, AL Limestone County,
AL

booklet
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Forrest,
Limestone County

Lowndes, William
Lowndesboro

Madison County
McGill's Hill

Mississippi Territory
Wilson,

Limestone County,
AL

Lowndes County, AL
Macon County, AL

Madison County, AL

booklet
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Bibb, Thomas,
Governor

Chapman, Reuben,
Governor

Chickasaw Old Fields

Chickasaw Old Fields
1769

Clay, Clement Comer,
Governor

Ditto, John
Ditto's Landing

Green Academy Site
Huntsville
Lewis, David Peter,

Governor
Maple Hill Cemetery

Patton, Robert Miller,
Governor

Salt King
Town of Whiteburg
White, James

Madison County, AL

booklet
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, Napoleon
Gaineswood
General Morgan
Gilmore, John

Hildreth, Reuben
Jefferson Baptist

Church
Marengo County

Morgan, John Hunt
Neal, Stephen
Sample, John
Spainish West Florida

Whitfield, Nathan
Bryan, General

Yarbrough, James,
Elder

Madison County, AL Marengo County, AL

booklet
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Claiborne, F. L.,
General

Ellicott,

Ellicott's Stone
Gaines, George

Strother, General

Huntingdon College
Monroe County

Monroe, James,
President

Marengo County, AL
Mobile County, AL

Monroe County, AL Montgomery County
, AL

booklet
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Graham,
Huntingdon,

Countess
Josiah Morris
Montgomery County

Montgomery, Lemuel
Putnam, General

Montgomery,
Richard, General

Morris, Josiah

Owens,
Owens, Berry
Teague House
Teague,
Walker,

Ware,
Wilson, James H.,

General

Montgomery County
, AL

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 2, Folder 12
Booklet on Alabama County Historical Markers and Locations
Image 38   r04c02-12-000-0371   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Cotaco County
General Joseph

Wheeler
Hobdy's Bridge

Jewett, Milo P.
Judson College
Morgan County

Morgan, Daniel,
General

Orion Institute

Wellborn, William
General

Wheeler, Joseph,
General

Morgan County, AL Perry County, AL Pike County, AL

booklet
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Mahoney, C. T., Dr.
Monticello

Philadelphia
Presbyterian

Church
Salem Baptist Church

Three Notch Road
Troy State College

Pike County, AL

booklet
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Barnette, G. C.
Boyd, B. H.
Butler, G. W., Rev.
Creek Indian War
Ferrell, W. F.
Fort Mitchell
Fort Strother
Foster, G. R., Rev.
Hall, R. H., Rev.
Helms, W. A. E.
Jackson, Andrew

Kirkpatrick, R., Rev.
McCormick, D. S.,

Rev.
McEachern, J. A., Dr.
McEachern, J. D.
McEachern, John
McKee, J., Rev.
McLure, Henry M.
McLure, J. A.
McLure, J. W.
McLure, John W.

McLure, R. R.
McLure, Richard U.
McLure, S. R.
McLure, Thomas C.
McMillian, A., Rev.
McMurry, F. M., Rev.
Mooney, A. M., Rev.
Patterson, M. A., Rev.
Pell, George H.
Peu, J. M., Rev.

Philadelphia
Presbyterian
Church

Ramsay, J. A.
Ruffin, E.
Smyth, S.
St. Clair County
St. Clair, General
Sturgeon, J. C., Rev.
Thompson, J. M.
White, W. H., Rev.



Types:
Pike County, AL Russell County, AL St. Clair County, AL

booklet
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Types:

Alabama Historical
Association

Ash, John
DeSoto,

Forrest, N. B.,
General

General N. B. Forrest
Jackson, Andrew

Line 32 degrees
North Latitude

Rosseau, General
Shelby Furnaces
St. Clair County

St. Clair, Arthur,
General

Taylor, Dick, General
Wilson,

Shelby County, AL St. Clair County, AL Sumter County, AL

booklet
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Battle of Talladega
Central Plank Road
Croxton,

Fort Williams
Hill, B. J., General
Jackson, Andrew

Livingston State
College

Mumford Skirmish

Tutwiler, Julia

Sumter County, AL Talladega County, AL

booklet
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Places:

Types:

Coosa
Croxton, General
De Soto,
De Soto, Hernando

Fayetteville
Federal Raids
Hernando De Soto
International Furnace

Jumper's Spring
Mardis, Samuel W.
Mardisville
Rosseau, General

Shawnee Indians
Settle in 1748

Sylacauga
Talladega Furnace

Talladega County, AL

booklet
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Types:

Battle of Emucfau
Fort Okfuskee
Grafenberg Medical

Institute

Hooper, Johnson J.
Jackson,
Johnson J. Hooper
Maria Forge

Presbyterian Home
for Children

Riddle,

Shepard, Philip M.,
Dr.

Suggs, Simon,
Captain

Talladega County, AL Tallapoosa County,
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, Michaelangelo 13
, Napoleon 35
10th Alabama Volunteers 18
Abercrombie, J. W. 19
Agee, Rucker 7
Alabama & Georgia Manufacturing Co. 19
Alabama Baptist State Convention 24
Alabama Historical Association 6, 41
Alabama Marble Co. 3
Alabama Polytechnic Institute 32
Albert S. Johnson, General CSA 32
Alibamo Indians 9
Anderson, Patrick H. 31
Anna, Santa, General 30
Army of Northern Virginia CSA 18
Ash, John 41
Athens College 32
Auburn University 32
Auburn 32
Autauga County, AL 9
Autauga County 9
Baldwin County, AL 10, 11, 12, 13
Baldwin County 10
Barkley, J. H. 31
Barnette, G. C. 40
Barnhill, John N. 31
Battle of Day's Gap 21
Battle of Emucfau 44
Battle of Enitachopko 45
Battle of Hog Mountain 21
Battle of Mobile Bay 13
Battle of Selma 22
Battle of Talladega 42
Battle Royal 15
Bear Meat, Indian Chief 15
Bell, J. 27
Bentley, H. H. 31
Benton, T. H., Colonel 17
Bibb County, AL 14
Bibb Naval Furnaces 14
Bibb, Thomas, Governor 34
Bibb, Thomas 23
Bibb, William Wyatt 23
Birmingham-Southern College 24, 28
Black, Pikens W., Captain 18
Blackwell, Joseph 31
Blount County, AL 14, 15
Blount County 15
Blount Springs 14
Blount, W. G., Tennessee Governor 15
Blountsville 15
Blythe, Sio, Elder 29

Borden, Anne 26
Borden, T. A. 26
Bowyer, John, Colonel 12
Boyd, B. H. 40
Bradford, Taul, Major 18
Brannon, Peter A. 7
Bridgeport 28
Brierfield Furnaces 14
British West Florida 9, 11, 12
Brooks, George W. 31
Brooks, L. M. 31
Brown, George P., Captain 18
Bryce Hospital 45
Bryce, Peter 45
Buchanan, Admiral 13
Burbridge, T. E. 31
Burke, Joseph William, General 19
Burt, F. T. 31
Butler County, AL 15, 16
Butler County 16
Butler Massacre 15
Butler, G. W., Rev. 40
Butler, William, Captain 16
Butts, Samuel, Captain 16
Cahawba 22
Cain, J. W. 31
Caldwell, John H., Captain 18
Calhoun County, AL 17, 18, 19
Calhoun, John C. 17
Canby, General 13
Cane Creek Furnace 17
Cantwell, Thomas 31
Carlon McLendon Furniture Co. 4
Cedar Creek Furnace 24
Central Plank Road 42
Chambers County, AL 19
Chapman, Reuben, Governor 34
Chattahoochee Manufacturing Co. 19
Cherokee County, AL 19, 20
Chickasaw Old Fields 1769 34
Chickasaw Old Fields 34
Chilton, Thomas, Rev. 26
Chilton, William P., Justice 20
Choctaw Corner 20
Claiborne, F. L., General 36
Clairmont Springs 20
Clark, Seth 31
Clarke County, AL 20
Clay County, AL 20
Clay, Clement Comer, Governor 34
Cobb, Rufus W., Captain 18
Cobbs, Nicholas 27



Cochrell, Nathan Elams 45
Coe, John G. 31
Coffee, John, General 17, 29, 30
Colbert County, AL 20
Coleman, Henry N., Captain 18
Columbus, 30
Cook, G. Arthur 4
Cook, Walter, Captain 18
Cook. Thomas Chappel 45
Cooper, D. 31
Coosa 43
Cost of Markers 8
Cotaco County 38
Cowan, Robert W., Captain 18
Cox, Harvey 31
Creek Confederacy 16
Creek Indian War 40, 45
Creek Indians 20
Croom, Maria 26
Croom, Thomas H. 26
Croom, 26
Croxton, General 43
Croxton, 42
Cullman County, AL 21
Cullmann, John C., Colonel 21
Dale County, AL 21, 22
Dale Court House 21
Dale, Sam, Colonel 16
Dale, Sam, General 22
Daleville 21
Dallas County, AL 22
Davidson, R. T. 31
Davis, George L. 31
Day, H. D. 31
De Soto, Hernando 43
De Soto, 43
DeKalb County, AL 22
Dennis, Samuel Marion 45
DeSoto, 24, 41
Devotie Memorial 45
Devotie, Noble Leslie 13, 45
Dial, John 26
Dickson, A. 31
Ditto's Landing 34
Ditto, John 34
Dix, Dorothea 45
Dodson, John L. 19
Dorsey, Alfred 31
Douglas, H. L. 31
Douglas, W. C. 31
Dr. Benjamin M. Duggar 27
Driver, Elizabeth 26
Duggar, Benjamin M., Dr. 27
Dugger, Fowler, Jr. 7
Duncan, J. W. 31
Early Alabama 12
Early Spanish Florida 11
Ebenezer Church 14
Ellicott's Stone 36

Ellicott, 36
Ellis, James E. 31
Elmore County, AL 23
Emma Sansom 23
Ervin, Eliza 26
Ervin, William 26
Etowah County, AL 23
Exploit of Murphree Sisters 14
Farley, Samuel 31
Farmer, Margaret Pace, Mrs. 7
Farmer, Margaret Pace 6
Farragut, Admiral 13
Fayetteville 43
Federal Raids 43
Federal Raid 14
Fenner, Joseph 31
Ferguson, Hill 7
Ferguson, J. G. 31
Ferguson, 17
Ferrell, W. F. 40
First Baptist Church of Trussville 29
First Chapter, Alabama Mu 45
First Railway West of Alleghenies 20
Florence State Teachers College 30
Foley, A. J. 31
Forney, John H. Colonel 18
Forney, John Horace, Major General 17
Forney, William Henry, Captain 18
Forrest Defeats Streight 19
Forrest's Railroad 25
Forrest, General 19, 20, 21
Forrest, N. B., General 14, 32, 41
Forrest, Nathan Bedford, General 22, 25
Forrest, Nathan Bedford 15
Forrest, 14, 23, 33
Fort Bibb Site 16
Fort Bowyer 12, 13
Fort Dale 16
Fort Mims 10
Fort Mitchell 40
Fort Morgan 12, 13
Fort Okfuskee 44
Fort Strother 40
Fort Williams 42
Foster, G. R., Rev. 40
Foster, Wade H. 45
Francis, Prophet 20
Francis, William C., Lt. 31
Franklin County, AL 24
Franklin, E. B. 31
French Louisiana 11
Ft. Mims Massacre 10
Gaines, George Strother, General 36
Gaineswood 35
Galvez, Governor 12
Gamble, D. 31
Garner, M. C. 31
Gary's Stockade 16
Gary, Thomas 16



Gayle, John 26
Gayle-Tunstall House 26
General Forrest's Pursuit 21
General John Coffee Home & Grave 29
General Joseph Wheeler Home 30
General Joseph Wheeler 38
General Morgan 35
General N. B. Forrest, CSA 32
General N. B. Forrest 41
Gilmore, John 35
Gorgas, Amelia Gayle 26
Gorgas, Colonel 23
Gorgas, General 14
Gorgas, Josiah, General 26
Gorgas, William Crawford 26
Grafenberg Medical Institute 44
Graham, Colonel 2
Graham, 37
Green Academy Site 34
Greene County, AL 24
Greene County 24
Greene Springs School 25
Greene, Nathaniel, General 24
Greensboro Presbyterian Church 25
Grimes, J. E. 31
Groom, Isaac, Colonel 25
Gunnels, H. C. 19
Gunter, William 31
Hale County, AL 24, 25, 26, 27
Hall, R. H., Rev. 40
Hamilton, J. D. 31
Hanna, Rebeccah, Mrs. 26
Hanna, Woodford R., Captain 18
Hardin, A. 26
Hardin, S. 26
Harper, William, Judge 21
Helmbold, Wilbur 7
Helms, W. A. E. 40
Hemphill, William 31
Hendon, B. F. 26
Hendon, Hannah 26
Hendon, John R. 26
Hendon, Maria P. 26
Hendon, Maria 26
Hendon, Martha Donna 26
Hendon, Susan 26
Hendon, William F. 26
Henry County, AL 27
Henry County 27
Henry, Patrick 27
Hernando De Soto 43
Heslip, Joseph 24
Hildreth, Reuben 35
Hill, B. J., General 42
Hill, Elizabeth Thigpen, Mrs. 4
Hillhouse, James, Rev. 25
Hillhouse, William 25
Hindman, Thomas C. 18
Historical Highway Markers in Alabama 6

Hobdy's Bridge 38
Hobson, Richmond Pearson, Admiral 25
Hobson-Tunstall Family 26
Holcombe, Hosea, Elder 28
Holcombe, Hosea 29
Holley, Sherwood 29
Hood, 17
Hooper, Johnson J. 44
Horsehoe Bend Battleground 45
Hosea Holcombe 29
Howard College 28, 29
Huckabee, C. C. 26
Huckabee, Gray 26
Huckabee, John G. 26
Huckabee, 26
Hughes, Abner A., Captain 18
Huntingdon College 36
Huntingdon, Countess 37
Huntsville 34
Hyser, John 31
Indian Mound 30
Inge, Frank 27
Inge, R. Dr. 27
International Furnace 43
Ives, Caleb S., Rev. 27
Jack, Captain 45
Jackson County, AL 27, 28
Jackson John N. 31
Jackson's Military Road 24
Jackson, Andrew, President 17
Jackson, Andrew 9, 15, 24, 28, 29, 30, 40, 41, 42, 45
Jackson, John 31
Jackson, 44
Jacksonville 17
Janney Foundry 2
Jefferson Baptist Church 35
Jefferson County, AL 28, 29
Jefferson County 28
Jefferson, Thomas, President 28
Jenkins Springs 20
Jenkins, Martha, Mrs. 26
Jenkins, William 7
Jewett, Milo P. 38
John Horace Forney 17
John Tyler Morgan 18
Johnson J. Hooper 44
Johnson, Albert S., General 32
Jones, H. W. 31
Joseph William Burke 19
Josiah Morris 37
Judson College 38
Jumper's Spring 43
Kelly, John 31
Kerr, John Webb 45
Kilpatrick, 17
Kimbell, 20
Kimbell-James Massacre 20
Kirkpatrick, R., Rev. 40
Ladiga Calvary Skirmish 17



Lanier, LaFayette 19
Lauderdale County, AL 29, 30
Lauderdale County 30
Lauderdale, James, Colonel 30
Lawrence County, AL 30, 31
Lawrence County 31
Lawrence, James, Captain 31
Lawrence, Major 12
Lederle Laboratories 27
Lee County, AL 31, 32
Lee, Robert E., General 18
Lee, Robert E. 17
Lee, William, Captain 18
Lewis, David Peter, Governor 34
Liberal Arts College 32
Limestone County, AL 32, 33
Limestone County 33
Line 32 degrees North Latitude 9, 31, 41
Livingston State College 42
Lowndes County, AL 33
Lowndes, William 33
Lowndesboro 33
Macon County, AL 33
Madison County, AL 33, 34, 35
Madison County 33
Madison, President 12, 30
Magnolia Grove 25
Mahoney, C. T., Dr. 39
Major John Pelham 17, 18
Maple Hill Cemetery 34
Mardis, Samuel W. 43
Mardisville 43
Marengo County, AL 35, 36
Marengo County 35
Maria Forge 44
Martin, Alburto, Captain 18
McCormick, D. S., Rev. 40
McEachern, J. A., Dr. 40
McEachern, J. D. 40
McEachern, John 40
McGill's Hill 33
McKee, J., Rev. 40
McKenzie, J. C., Captain 18
McKinley, Charles 31
McLure, Henry M. 40
McLure, J. A. 40
McLure, J. W. 40
McLure, John W. 40
McLure, R. R. 40
McLure, Richard U. 40
McLure, S. R. 40
McLure, Thomas C. 40
McMillan, Malcom C. 7
McMillian, A., Rev. 40
McMurry, F. M., Rev. 40
Meade, Richard E., Dr. 27
Menawa, War Chief 45
Mendow, 26
Miller, John H. 31

Mississippi Territory 33
Mitchell, General 28
Mitchell, J. C., Rev. 25
Mobile County, AL 36
Monroe County, AL 36
Monroe County 36
Monroe, James, President 36
Montgomery County , AL 36, 37
Montgomery County 37
Montgomery, AL 1, 2
Montgomery, Lemuel Putnam, General 37
Montgomery, Richard, General 37
Monticello 39
Mooney, A. M., Rev. 40
Moore, A. B. 7
Moore, David 31
Moore, Governor 13
Morgan County, AL 38
Morgan County 38
Morgan, Daniel, General 38
Morgan, John Hunt 35
Morgan, John T., General 20
Morgan, John Tyler 18
Morris, Josiah 37
Moundville 25
Mumford Skirmish 42
Murdock, D. A. 31
Murphree, Celia 14
Murphree, Winnie Mae 14
Murphy, William 27
Muscogee Indians 19
Neal, Stephen 35
Nelson, 3
Newbern Baptist Church 26
Newbern Presbyterian Church 26
Norris, Patrick 25
North Alabama Raid 32
Ogly Massacre 15
Orion Institute 38
Owens, Berry 2, 37
Owens, 37
Oxford College Site 19
Partlow, W. D. 45
Patten, Abner Edwin 45
Patterson, M. A., Rev. 40
Patton, Robert Miller, Governor 34
Pearce, 26
Pelham, John, Major 17, 18
Pell, George H. 40
Perry County, AL 38
Peu, J. M., Rev. 40
Philadelphia Presbyterian Church 39, 40
Pickens, Samuel, Colonel 27
Pickett, Albert J. 9
Pike County, AL 38, 39, 40
Polk, Leonidas, Bishop 27
Pragan, Richard C., Captain 18
Pratt Gin Factory 9
Presbyterian Home for Children 44



Quinn, William 31
Ramsay, J. A. 40
Randolph, R. C., Dr. 27
Red Rovers Roster 31
Reynolds, A. W. 7
Richmond Pearson Hobson 25
Riddle, 44
Robertson, Anderson 29
Robinson Foundry 2
Rosecrans, General 28
Rosseau, General 41, 43
Rousseau, General 17
Rousseau, 23
Rucker, E. W., General 25
Rudulph, John Barratt 45
Ruffin, E. 40
Ruhama Baptist Church 28
Russell County, AL 40
Salem Baptist Church 39
Salt King 34
Sample, John 35
Sand Mountain Plateau 21
Sansom, Emma 23
Savage, W. F. 31
Savannah Jack, Indian Chief 15
Searcy, J. T. 45
Seaton, J. N. 31
Selma, Marion & Memphis Railroad 25
Sequoyah 22, 27
Shackelford's Red Rovers 30
Shackelford, F. G. 31
Shackelford, Jack, Dr. 30, 31
Shackelford, W. S. 31
Shawnee Indians Settle in 1748 43
Shelby County, AL 41
Shelby Furnaces 41
Shelley, James E., Lt. Colonel 18
Shepard, Philip M., Dr. 44
Sherman, 17
Short, C. M. 31
Sigma Alpha Epsilon 45
Simpson, Wilson 31
Six Flags History 10
Smyth, S. 40
Southern University 24
Spainish West Florida 35
Spanish West Florida 12
St. Andrew's Church 27
St. Clair County, AL 40, 41
St. Clair County 40, 41
St. Clair, Arthur, General 41
St. Clair, General 40
St. Paul's Episcopal Church 27
State Chamber of Commerce Home 1
State Chamber of Commerce Offices 3
State Chamber of Commerce Views 4, 5
Stickney, J. B. 27
Stovall, John 29
Streight, Colonel 14, 15, 19, 21

Streight, 23
Strunk, B. 31
Sturgeon, J. C., Rev. 40
Suggs, Simon, Captain 44
Summersell, Charles G. 7
Sumter County, AL 41, 42
Sylacauga 43
Talladega County, AL 42, 43, 44
Talladega Furnace 43
Tallapoosa County, AL 44, 45
Tallassee Armory 23
Tallassee Manufacturing Company 23
Tallasseehatchee-Creek Indian War 17
Taylor, Dick, General 41
Teague Home 2
Teague House 37
Teague, Bessie, Miss 2
Teague, William Martin 2
Teague, 37
Thomas C. Hindman 18
Thompson, J. M. 40
Three Notch Road 39
Tinker, Mary Ann 26
Tinker, R. S. 26
Tinker, 26
Town of Whiteburg 34
Troy State College 39
Truse, James, D., Captain 18
Tunstall, Alfred Moore 26
Tunstall, Wiley C. 26
Tuscaloosa County, AL 45
Tuscumbia Railway 20
Tutwiler, Henry, Dr. 25
Tutwiler, Julia 42
Union Colonel Streight's Defense 21
University of Alabama 45
Valley Creek Presbyterian Church 22
Vaughan, James 31
Vaughan, William E. 31
Walker, 37
Ward, T. R. 3
Ware, 2, 37
Washington County, AL 46
Washington County 23, 46
Washington, George, General 12
Watts, Governor 4
Wellborn, William General 38
West Point Manufacturing Company 19
Whatley, George C., Captain 18
Wheeler, Joseph, General 30, 38
Wheeler, 18
White, James 34
White, W. H., Rev. 40
Whitfield, Nathan Bryan, General 35
Wilder, James S. 31
Wilkinson, James, General 12
William Wyatt Bibb 23
Williams, Jordan 29
Wilson's Raiders 2, 14, 29



Wilson, General 23
Wilson, James H., General 22, 29, 37
Wilson, Robert W. 31
Wilson, 33, 41
Winter, Andrew 31
Withers, R. W., Dr. 27

Witherspoon, Thomas Sydenham, Rev. 25
Witherspoon, Thomas, Rev. 26
Woodruff, Franklin, Captain 18
Woodward, John J., Captain 18
Woodward, John J., Colonel 18
Yarbrough, James, Elder 35
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